FORM PTO-1595 11-23-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PAGENT AND TRANSPORTED PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Box Assignments-Fee Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231	4-2000 
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
RealWorld Corporation 670 N. Commercial Street Suite 301	Name: Great Plains Software, O.C., Inc.
Manchester, NH 03101	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
	Street Address: 1701 38th Street SW Fargo, ND 58103
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of Conveyance:  [X] Assignment  [] Security Agreement  [] Other  Execution Date: January 7, 2000	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or trademark(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the</li> </ol>	application is:
*A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s)
75/805.852 75/804,196	1,335,233 1,299,479 2,145,177
Additional	numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: [5]
Bourque & Associates P.A. 835 Hanover Street, Suite 303 Manchester, NH 03104	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 200.00  [X] Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Atty. Docket No. RWORLD	Peposit account number:  8. Deposit account number:
	O2-3285 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and document.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and document.	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
James T. Sullivan Name of Attorney of Record Attorney Registration No. 36,288	5-8-00 Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002077 FRAME: 0938

## REALWORLD CORPORATION

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of January 7, 2000 by and between RealWorld Corporation a New Hampshire business corporation having a principal place of business at 670 N. Commercial Street, Suite 301, Manchester NH 03101-114918 ("RealWorld"), and Great Plains Software O.C., Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a principal place of business at Great Plains Software, O.C., Inc., 1701 38th Street SW, Fargo, ND 58103 ("Great Plains") with respect to the intellectual property assets identified below.

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RealWorld hereby sells and assigns to Great Plains its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest, including the goodwill associated with the following United States trademark registrations and applications therefore and international trademark registrations and applications:

## United States Trademark Registrations and Applications

Registration/ Application No.	Mark	Goods/Services
1,335,233 1,299,479	RealWorld RealWorld	Business Software User Manuals
2,145,177 75/805,852	Visual Accounting REALWORLD CLASSIC	Accounting Software
737003,032	REALMORLD CLASSIC	Computer software for use in general business and accounting.
75/804,196	REALWORLD EXPERTISE	Computer software for use in general business and accounting.

## International Trademark Registrations and Applications

Registration/ Application No.	Mark	Country	Goods/Services
A475,719 A493,615	RealWorld RealWorld	Australia Australia	Software User Manuals
A483,502	RealWorld	Australia	Programming Services
1366391	RealWorld	UK	Software
319723	RealWorld	EEC	Software
1366522	RealWorld	UK	User Manuals

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002077 FRAME: 0939

RealWorld hereby covenants that it has full right to make such assignment, and agrees for itself and its successors and assigns that it will, at the expense of Great Plains execute all applications for trademark registrations in foreign countries, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which any of said trademarks may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid Great Plains, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper trademark protection for said trademarks in the United states, its territories and all foreign countries.

RealWorld hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Trademark Registrations for said marks to Great Plains, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the RealWorld has caused this Agreement to be executed by its authorized representative to be effective as the date first above written.

RealWorld Corporation

John A. Rogers

Vide President, <sup>V</sup>Finance Chief Financial Officer

RECORDED: 05/10/2000

Date